EAST BAY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT

GARY L. HUNT
ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER
OPERATIONS, PLANNING, AND MAINTENANCE

February 2, 1995

TO:	Ms. Jennifer Eberle Alameda County Health Care Services Agency 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Second Floor Alameda, CA 94502							
SUBJECT: Remedial Action Summary Report for Fuel Tank Removal at Action Maintenance Center								
	We request the following item(s) via fax (916) 657-2127:							
/	We have enclosed the following item(s):							
	at your request for your approval for your review							
	for your info for your files for your action							
	We have sent the following item(s) separately via							
Number of copies	Description							
1 of 5	hazardous waste disposal manifests for the tanks							
1 of 1	certificates of destruction for the soil							
FROM:	Richard G. Sykes, Regulatory Compliance Officer East Bay Municipal Utility District, M.S. 704 P.O. Box 24055 Oakland, CA 94623-1055							
	phone (510) 287-1629 / fax (510) 287-1530							

Information also sent to Juliet Shin

RGS

xmittal

GENERAL COMMENTS:

20	·			:
ھــّ	MGE 0			2443
	a.	Certificate of Remediation	7571 a of pages .	110 524.
		This is to certify that REMCO, in accordance with Title 22 CDOHS, has accepted	From From	
		and has caused 1391.21 tons of H.C. material to be recycled under the	. Eta	7
		guidelines of federal, state and local laws and regulations.	THE STATE OF THE S	12
5 FAX NO.	SEMCO	The H.C. material was received 11/22/94. In receiving and processing the H.C. material and in providing this certificate, REMCO has relied upon and is relying upon (a) the representation of the generator that the H.C. material does not contain any unsterials classified as, and is not classified as "Hazardous Waste" under the applicable provisions of federal and California law and has been managed and may be treated as other than Hazardous Waste, and (b) the generator has independent written certifications from applicable governmental agencies of certified independent testing laboratories that the H.C. material does not contain any materials classified as, and is not classified as, "Hazardous Waste" under said applicable law.	Male I	907 334-
28		REMCO shall indennify, defend and hold harmless the generator from and against any enforcement actions by any angular and against any enforcement actions by a second against any enforcement actions by a second against against a second against a second against a second against a	2 8 2	
ITAL		tal authority in the event that any of the representations by REMCO set forth in this certificate are materially ineccurate. Provided however that his indomnity shall be limited to a maximum of the amount paid to REMCO by the generator for processing		
ENVIRONMENTAL		THIS FRAC. HEXISTER.		
/IR0		SUPPLIER: Cal Tech Environmental Remco By: Standsunstans		
	-	1100 Lincoln Ave. #108 Recycling For The Future Director of Sales & Mkt.		
CALTEC	85292483	Napa, Ca. 94558		
SA	3529	GENERATOR: DATE: 2/1/95		
	21	1200 21st St. 2717 Goodrick Avenue		
77	60	Oakland Ca Pichmond CA 94804 CERTIFICATE #: S-309		
11:4	11:3			
뎦	រប្			
-95 H	- 65 - 65			T
-	,,,,			
FB-	82			

Lina b	pproved OMB No. 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-94) print or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-p	itch) typewriter.	ons on back of page	16452	Department of Toxic Substance Sacramento, California
1	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Page 1	Information in the shaded area is not required by Federal law
	WASTE MANIFEST	CIAICIO1010191211 151610	359812	of Manifest Documen	Notable and District Calendary
8	EAST BAYMUNI CIPAL	UTILITY DISTRICT MS.			9923598
CALL 1-800-852-7550			102 Br Strate	Generatoria ID	理學學都認知學學學
3	4. Generator's Phone (5/0) 287-	6. US EPA ID Number	E-HState	Transcenters ID	09 1175 60 43 00 11
3					
<u>.</u>	TRIOBNT TRUCKLIN B 7. Transporter 2 Company Name	C A D 9 8 D Y 8. US EPA ID Number	11/19/18	Transporter's ID :	10-10-62-83-6
	71 Homoporton & Sompany Harms	1 4 4 1 1 1 4 1		porter's Phone	
, and and a	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address EXICKSON, INC.	ss 10. US EPA ID Number	Self-State	Foolity sylpti	
	Erickson, Inc. 255 Parr Blwd.				
	Pichmad,CA. 94801	[C] A ચાલિલ ધ	ត្រូវមាន	y's Phone	\$10)255#1229##B
	11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shi	pping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number)	12. Containers No. Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol I Woster Nomber
6	^o NON-RORA Hazardous	Waste Solid	ido. Type	Godiniy	Solver Division
GENERATO	Waste Empty Storage	· Tank.	0 0 1 TP	1,446	P PARMA
E	b.		7 9 7 2	<u> </u>	State: 1951E
E		6 K UST			EPA Other 1915
A	c				Store Total
Ó	3	6 K UST (fiberglass)			STATE OF THE STATE
I.					
	d. E				
ı	\\				EPA/Orbidal English
ı	the Attached Million and Add the beside. The				
1	15. Special Handling Instructions and Addition		k and handle at a	da ana tatangka	
1		ces of ignition. Always v Contact Name. <u>M ARk KEMP</u>			nd aronna
ı		by declare that the contents of the consignment are			
		all respects in proper condition for transport by hig			•
	economically practicable and that I have	rify that I have a program in place to reduce the selected the practicable method of treatment, stor	age, or disposal currently av	ailable to me which	n minimizes the present and futu
ı	waste management method that is available		re made a good taith ettort	to minimize my wo	iste generation and select the be
Ţ	Printed Typed Name ARL MAYA	# 1366 3 Signature M	lau -		Month Day
Ţ	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt	of of Materials	200		
A N S	Printed/Typed Name MILT Mucha A	Signature	ne		Month Day 17 19
P O R	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receig				
T E R	Printed/Typed Name	Signature			Month Day
	19. Discrepancy Indication Space				ž
FACI					,
Ĭ		of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this m		. 20	
٠.	1 20 racility Owner of Operator Certification o	or receipt of hazardous materials covered by this m	anitest except as noted in Iter	n (Y,	
Y	Primed Typed Name SATO	Signature	- 41		Month Day

JAN-17-95 TUE 11:14 (510) 235-1393

CALTEC ENVIRONMENTAL INC

CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY

255 Parr Boulevard - Richmond, California 94801

NO. 1983 CUSTOMER SEMS JOB NO.

P. 03

	864529
FOR: FRICKSON, T	NC. TANK NO16946
LOCATION:RICHMOND	DATE:
TEST METHOD VISUAL CASTECH/1314 SMPI	LAST PRODUCTUG
This is to certify that I have personally determined the condition of the condition of the condition of the condition of the completed and is issued subject to compliance with the completed and is issued subject to compliance with the completed and is issued subject to compliance with the completed and is issued subject to compliance with the completed and is issued subject to compliance with the condition of t	ned that this tank is in accordance with the American on to be in accordance with its assigned designation, at the time the inspection herein set forth was hall qualifications and instructions.
TANK SIZE 6000 GALLON TANK	CONDITION SAFE FOR FIRE
REMARKS:OXYGEN 20.9% LOWER EXPLO- ERICKSON, INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THE CUT OPEN, PROCESSED, AND THEREFORE WASTE FACILITY. ERICKSON, INC. HAS THE APPROPRIATE	
REMARKS:OXYGEN 20.9% LOWER EXPLO ERICKSON, INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THE CUT OPEN, PROCESSED, AND THEREFORE	SIVE LIMIT LESS THAN 0.12 AT THE ABOVE NUMBERED TANK HAS BEEN
REMARKS:OXYGEN 20.9% LOWER EXPLO- ERICKSON, INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THE CUT OPEN, PROCESSED, AND THEREFORE WASTE FACILITY. ERICKSON, INC. HAS THE APPROPRIATE	SIVE LIMIT LESS THAN 0.12 AT THE ABOVE NUMBERED TANK HAS BEEN
REMARKS:OXYGEN 20.9% LOWER EXPLO- ERICKSON, INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THE CUT OPEN, PROCESSED, AND THEREFORE WASTE FACILITY. ERICKSON, INC. HAS THE APPROPRIATE	SIVE LIMIT LESS THAN 0.12 AT THE ABOVE NUMBERED TANK HAS BEEN
REMARKS:OXYGEN 20.9% LOWER EXPLORED EXICKSON, INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THE CUT OPEN, PROCESSED, AND THEREFORE WASTE FACILITYERICKSON, INC. HAS THE APPROPRIATE SHIPPED TO US FOR PROCESSING.	SIVE LIMIT LESS THAN 0.12 AT THE ABOVE NUMBERED TANK HAS BEEN

in the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt, immediately stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The exygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) in the judgment of the inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under existing atmospheric conditions while maintained as directed on the inspector's cartificate.

SAFE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit; and that (b) in the judgment of the inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concentration that permitted under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of fire and while maintained as directed on the inspector's certificate, and further, (c) All adjacent spaces have either been cleaned sufficiently to prevent the spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed

-// // / /		
The undersigned represe	ptative acknowledges receipt at this applies	ate and understands the conditions and limitations under
which it was issued.	Augustion and security of this certific	are and understands the conditions and limitations under
		O V MINISTRATIO DI (GB)
· (Suurt)	ILCRI Service Contraction	\sim
202000000000000000000000000000000000000	may	Mur Sold
REPRESENTATIVE	TITLE	(1)
		INSPECTOR

Form Ap.	Californio—Environmental Protection Agency proved OMB No. 2050–0039 (Expirés 9-30-94) int or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.	See Instructions o	n back o	f page	6.96452	Department of Toxic Substances Co Sacramento, California
1	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST C.A.C.D.C.	5 EPA 10 No. Manife	O 2		2. Page 1	Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law.
7-7 DCC /-7	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRIBUTED SA 946 4. Generator's Phone \$10, 287-1279	•		A. State f B. State (Agnifest Document	93480266
CALL 1-800-832-7330	5. Transporter 1 Company Name	14 S EMP Number 1 C A D 9 8 27 4 8 A 8 US EPA 10 Number		D. Transp		0 9 2 1 5 60 30857 7832881
	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address	10. US EPA,ID Number		F. Transp G. State I	orter's Phone ; s	
WITHIN CALIFORNIA,	Erickson,Inc. 255 Parr Blvd. Richmond,CA. 94801	ମ୍ୟାର୍ଷ୍ଟ _ୟ ବ୍ୟ	392	G A H. Faellity	's Phone	46639446 5101235-1393
3	11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard	I Class, and ID Number)	12. Cont	ainers Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol 1. Waste Numbers
HTIX G	"NXW-RCRA Hazardous Waste Soli	ł	001	- T P	1171718	P EPA Office TH
1-800-424-8802.	Waste Empty Storage Tank. b. 4 K V		001	. I	1/2/2/6	Store C
	4KU	ylass)			1 1 1 1	State EPA7 Other
CENTER	d.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. #s Tillian		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Store
ATIONAL RESPONSE	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information		t		cade in William	
THE NAT	Keep away from sources of ign U.G.S.T.'s 24 Hr. Contact Nam	e.MARK KEMP &	Phone(701)	257- 350	99
SPILL, CALL	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the copacked, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper if I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a preconomically practicable and that I have selected the practicable to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a selected to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a selected the practical in the environment.	er condition for transport by highway (rogram in place to reduce the volum able method of treatment, storage, or small quantity generator, I have mod	according to se and toxici r disposal cu	applicable ty of wast rrently avo	international and a e generated to the illable to me which	national government regulations. degree I have determined to be minimizes the present and future
క్ 📗	waste management method that is available to me and that I a Printed/Typed Name KARL MAYO ERMUD.	Signature May	115			Month Day Yea
EMERGENCY	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials	Signature JAMA (A	M			Month Day Yea
ا <u>ا</u> ا	Printed/Typed Name	Signature				Month Day Yea
E CASE	19. Discrepancy Indication Space					
i i	20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazarda Printed/Typed Name	ous materials covered by this manifest Signature	except as no	oted in Item	19.	Month Day Yea
Ý	DAVID STO	Dhe Str	>			1/1/2/89

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

JAN-17-95 TUE 11:15 (610) 235-1393

CALTEC ENVIRONMENTAL INC. FAX NO.

CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY

255 Parr Boulevard . Richmond, California 84801

NO

!10.	70	J
CUSTOMER		-
gems		
JOB NO.		
364529		

P. 05

יני	
	FOR: ERICKSON, INC. TANK NO14947
-	LOCATION: RICHMOND DATE: 94/12/07 TIME: 13:38
	TEST METHOD VISUAL GASTECH/1314 SMPN LAST PRODUCT UG
	This is to certify that I have personally determined that this tank is in accordance with the American Petroleum institute and have found the condition to be in accordance with its assigned designation. This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was completed and is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions.
	TANK SIZE 4000 GALLON TANK CONDITION SAFE FOR FIRE
	REMARKS: OXYGEN 20.9% LOWER EXPLOSIVE LIMIT LESS THAN 0.1% ERICKSON, INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE NUMBERED TANK HAS BEEN CUT OPEN. PROCESSED, AND THEREFORE DESTROYED AT OUR PERMITTED HAZARDOUS ERICKSON, INC. HAS THE APPROPRIATE PERMITS FOR. AND HAS ACCEPTED THE TANK SHIPPED TO US FOR PROCESSING.

In the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt, immediately stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric changes occur.

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a). The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) in the judgment of the inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under aviation

----- existing atmospheric conditions

SAFE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of tlammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit; and that (b) in the judgment of the inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concentration that permitted under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of fire and while maintained as directed on the inspector's certificate, and further. (c) All 2012(201) Spaces have either been cleaned necessary by the inspector.

The undersigned representative acknowledges receipt of this certificate and understands the conditions and limitations under which it was issued.

REPRESENTATIVE

TITLE

- -- --- on the Hispectors certificate.

4

orm Ar	California—Environmental Protection Agency proved OMB No: 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-94) int or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.	See Instructions of	n back of po	ige 6. 96 457	Department of Toxic Substances Conti Sacramento, California
1	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's	US EPA 10 No. Manif	est Document No.	2. Page 1	Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law.
	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 375 1/66 STREET, OAKLAND, C	DISTRICT	B.: Si	tate Manifest Document	93481175
	4. Generator's Phone (570) 297-1279 5. Transporter 1 Company Name ERICKSON Juic.	6. US EPA ID Number	, (, 3	tare Transporter's ID	09211568 430346 11)23-1198
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID Number		gjestransporter's ID	
	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address ErickSon, Inc. 255 Parr Blvd. Richmond, CA. 94801	10. US EPA ID Number	i i	Arthure Phone	469392 ===================================
	13. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Haze	ard Class, and ID Number)	12. Container No. Ty		14. Unit Wt/Vol I, Waste Natibal
	* NON-RCRA Hazarrhous Waste Sol	lid			State 12 3 3 3 3
. =	Waste Empty Storage Tank.	,	001 T	P 443151	P EPA (PINE)
NERATOR	wast	e oil UST of Soo gal?			EPA/Other
	c .				EPA/Other
	d.				State 11. 2016 ERA/Other 17. 17.
	The properties of the desired and the second and th			spiling Codes for Was	
	15. Special Hendling Privations and Additional Information Keep 'away from sources of in U.G.S. 23's 24 Hr. Contact No	gnition. Always wear ame. <u>KARL MAYO</u> &	hardhats Phone 170	s when worki 1)287-/270	ng around
	16. GENERATOR'S ERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the packed, market, and labeled, and are in all respects in pro-	oper condition for transport by highway	according to appl	icable international and	national government regulations.
	If I am a large quantity generator; I certify that I have a economically practicable and that I have selected the prac- threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am waste management method that is available to me and tha	ticable method of treatment, storage, a a small quantity generator, I have ma	or disposal current	ly available to me which	h minimizes the present and tuture use generation and select the best
	Printed/Typed Name KARL VVA YO	Signature Ma	415		Month Day Year
A CANADA A	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name ASFRA	Signature	map		Month Day Year / 1 / 1 2 / 1 9 / 9
ORTHR	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name	Signature			Month Day Year
FAC-	19. Discrepancy Indication Space			-	
1	20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of haza		t except as noted i	n Item 19.	Month Day Year
Ţ	Printed/Typed Name AVID SATO	Signature Ale S	40		1/12/19/

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

JAN-17-95 TUE 11:17 TELEPHONE ~(510) \$35-1993

CALTEC ENVIRONMENTAL INC. FAX NO. CERTIFICATE

CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY

255 Parr Boulevard - Righmond, California 94801

۲.	UΙ				
NO.	1	9	8	1	1

	TOOTT
CUSTOMER	
JOB NO.	
264529	

		FC	R: <u>ERICKSON</u> ,	INC, TANK!	10. <u>1496</u>	5	
	LC	CATION: _	RICHHOND	DATE:	-94/11/2 3	TIME:09:22_	
test met	HOD	Visual	CASTECH/1311-S	HPN LAST P	RODUCT		
Petrole This c	eum Ins ertificat	ititute and i te is base	have found the con	dition to be in disting at the	n accordance time the ins	accordance with the with its assigned de spection herein set instructions.	signation.
TANK	SIZE_	500	GALLON TANK	COI	NDITION	SAFE FOR FIR	E
ERI — CU1 WAS — ERI	CKSON CKSON CKSON	, INC. HI , PROCES CILITY. , INC. H	SED, AND THERE	THAT THE ORE DESTRO	ABOVE NUMB	HAN 0,1% ERED TANK HAS BE PERMITTED HAZAR HAS ACCEPTED T	DOUS
				,			
	}			· .			

In the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt, immediately stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric changes occur.

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) in the

youghners or the maps while maintained as dis	rected on the Inspecto	r's certificate.	erairid pakta ilidealimia i	anaat autariisä <i>et</i> iinaa)i	none esquippis
atmosphere is below not capable of produc and while maintained	10 percent of the low sing a higher concent as directed on the in the spread of fire, a	ver explosive limit; and ration that permitted in spector's certificate.	ated (a) The concent d that (b) in the judgm under existing atmosph and further, (c) All adjud, d, or in the case of fur	nent of the inspector, seric conditions in the acent spaces have eith	the residues are presence of fire per been cleaned
The indersigned reprised which seves issued.	eentative acknowledg	es receipt of this cert	Ificate and understands	the conditions and II	mitations under
REPRESENTATIVE	-	TITLE		NSPECTOR	
00013001					- CP599

LIMITODIA LIATADROLIC	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Page 1	Information in the shaded are
UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	CACO001912115	1610 810 18 6	3 101/	is not required by Federal la
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address EAST DAY MUNICIPAL UT 375 1/th STREET, UA 4. Generator's Phone (5/0) 287-1	FILITIES DISTRICT KLANDICA 94667 M	,5,303 A.S	rate Manites Document	934808 6 9
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6. US EPA ID Num	ber C. S	rate Transporter's ID	30345
F. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID Num	145 (E.S.	ransporter's Phone ransporter's Phone	30345 D) 1,35-139
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Addres	s 10. US EPA ID Num	ber G	late Facility's ID	FREE 200 ST 2 11 16
Erickson, inc. 255 Parr Blvd. Richmond,CA. 94801		9 ₁ 4 ₁ 6 ₁ 6 ₁ 3 ₁ 9 ₁ 2	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	f <i>00</i> 3 9 2 - 3 10)235-1398
11. US DOT Description (including Proper Ship	pping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Numb	er) 12. Container	13. Total De Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol I Waste Numbe
• NON-RCRA Hazardous	Waste Solid			Stat § 1.2
Waste Empty Storage	Tank.	0012 T	P 00600	P EPAMONE
tw.	o 300-500 gal noide concret vault	USTS É		State EPA/Other
с,	notarilt			State
	γ ωσσ =			EPA/Ohia ZE
d.				State 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			landling Cades for Wast	
Talled and the same of the sam	HER STATES OF ST	《如 學的學術學》		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Addition	nal Information	医阿里斯斯斯 李维罗一家	是是非常教物等的	
15. Special Handling Instructions and Addition Keep away from sour	ces of ignition. Alwa Contact Name. KARL M	nys wear hardhats AU // & Phone(5/)	when workin	g around
Constitution of the consti	- July Manuel Comb		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*
16. GENERATOR CERTIFICATION: I here	by declare that the contents of this consign all respects in proper condition for transp	ment are fully and accurately designed by highway according to appl	ribed above by proper s	nipping name and are classifi ational government regulation
If I am a large quantity generator I se	atify that I have a program in place to z	educe the volume and toxicity of	waste generated to the	degree I have determined to
economically practicable and that I have threat to human health and the environn	selected the practicable method of treatr nent; OR, if I am a small quantity genera	nent, storage, or disposal current	v available to merwhich	minimizes the present and tu
waste management method that is availal Printed/Typed Name	ble to me and that I can afford. Signature	1 V = 1 =		Month Day
MARK KEMP FAR KARL 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Recei	//// // // // // // // // // // // // /	whomp		MAKKE
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	0-11	2 (Month Day
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Recei		amos Ste	more	Month Day
Printed/Typed Name	Signature		·	.
I	. – .	•		
19. Discrepancy Indication Space	•			
19. Discrepancy Indication Space				,
Discrepancy Indication Space One of the second se	of receipt of hazardous materials covered Signature	by this manifest except as noted i	n Item 19.	Month Day

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

JAN-17-95 TUE 11:19
DAY OR NIGHT
TELEPHONE
(510) 235-1393

CALTEC ENVIRONMENTAL INC FAX NO. CERTIFICATE

CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY

255 Part Bouleyard . Richmond, California 94801

NO.	19810

	 _	
CUSTOMER		
GEMS	 	
JOS NO.		
964529		

	FOR:	ERICKSON, IN	C. TANK NO1498	3
LOCATI	ON:	RICHMOND	DATE: <u>94/11/2</u> 3	TIME: 09:01
ST METHODYI	SUAL GI	ASTECH/1314 SMPN	LAST PRODUCT	LG
Petroleum Institute This certificate is	and have	ve found the conditions existing	in to be in accordance	a accordance with the American e with its assigned designation. respection herein set forth was instructions.
TANK SIZE 35	50	GALLON TANK	CONDITION	SAFE FOR FIRE
ERICKSON, IN	NC. HER ROCESSE ITY. NC. HAS	EBY CERTIFIES THE AND THEREFORE THE APPROPRIATE	DESTROYED AT OU	THAN 0.1% BERED TANK HAS BEEN R PERMITTED HAZARDOUS ND HAS ACCEPTED THE TANK
	······································			
			•	

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

changes occur.

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) in the judgment of the inspector, the residues are not capable of preducing toxic materials under existing atmospheric conditions

Immediately stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric

while maintained as directed on the Inspector's certificate.

SAFE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of fiammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit; and that (b) in the judgment of the inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concentration that permitted under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of fire and while maintained as directed on the inspector's certificate, and further, (c) All adjacent spaces have either been cleaned sufficiently to prevent the spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed necessary by the inspector.

The second representative acknowledges receipt of this	is certificate and understands the conditions and limitations under
I US CHARLES GUEST (SALES TO THE TOTAL TOT	
which it was issued.	
Ostarrik Lucko	i Me Me
	MICREATOR
TITLE !	INSPECTOR

REPRESENTATIVE

TITLE

JAN-17-95 TUE 11:20 QAY OR NIGHT .TELEPHONE (510) 235-1393

CALTEC ENVIRONMENTAL INC FAX NO. CERTIFICATE

CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY

255 Parr Boulevard . Richmend, California 94801

NO.	19809
CUSTOMER	
EMC	
JOB NO.	
0/4570	

P. 10

			THC. TANK NO148	
		RICHMOND GASTECH/1314-5	MPN LAST PRODUCT	•
Petroleum In	stitute and it	have found the con-	dition to be in accordance	n accordance with the American se with its assigned designation, inspection herein set forth was instructions.
TANK SIZE	350	GALLON TANK	CONDITION	SAFE FOR FIRE
ENTEVENI	H THE US	PATALLAS ACCOUNT	PLOSIVE LIMIT LESS THAT THE ABOVE NUM	THAN 0.1% BERED TANK HAS BEEN R PERMITTED HAZARDOUS
WASTE F	ACILITY. N. INC. H			NO HAS ACCEPTED THE TANK
	<u>.</u>			

in the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt, immediately stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric changes occur.

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) in the judgment of the inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under existing atmospheric conditions while maintained as directed on the inspector's certificate.

SAFE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit, and that (b) in the judgment of the inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concentration that permitted under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of fire and while maintained as directed on the inspector's certificate, and further, (c) All adjacent spaces have either been cleaned sufficiently to prevent the spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed necessary by the inspector.

The undersigned representative acknowledges receipt of this certificate and understands the conditions and imitations under white tracks issued.

REPRESENTATIVE

TITLE

TRISPECTOR

700,30A9

DEC 14 .34 17:58 FROM ERICKSON

CP599

Form Ap	California—Environmental Protection Agency proved OMB No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-94) int or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.	See Instructions on back of	page 6. ₉₆ 4529	Department of Toxic Substances Contr Sacramento, California
1	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 1. Generator's US EI	PA ID No. Manifest Document N	7 7 of 1	Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law.
1000-002-1 11WO	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address EBMUP 3.75 TH 57. CAKLAND 4. Generator's Phone 5/0 787.17714 5. Transporter 1 Company Name CALTEC ENV.	A D Number A D 9 8 36 1 2 2 7 5 1 1 2 2 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	State Manifest Decoupers State Garretasy (D) State Garretasy (D) State Transporters (D) Transporters Phanes	
1 1		. US EPA ID Number	Sicile Transporters In	
CALIFORNIA,	ERICKSON JMC.	. US EPA ID Number 1 <u>A1D10019141616131912</u>		
	11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Cla	Woste	Type Quantity	14. Unit Wi/Vol Wash Stumbs 32.
GENER FOUNTATION OF THE BENEFIT OF T	5did. Empty that	intents 1001/7	1P ad3 a	P SACTOR TO THE
A T O R	с.			Sobs III
1 1	d.		1	A SALE LEADING
A I I OI WAL RESPONSE				
NO TO	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 244R # 707-944-5256 N PROJECT: 1200 215T ST	_	ERICKS OF	
3	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the conterpacked, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper could be a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a progr	nts of the consignment are fully and accurately d ndition for transport by highway according to ap	pplicable federal, state and	international laws.
OR SPILL,	economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small waste management method that is available to me and that I can Printed/Typed blame	method of treatment, storage, or disposal curre t quantity generator, I have made a good faith	ently available to me which	minimizes the present and future
TRANSPORTER	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name All All Printed/Typed Name	Signature	erg	Month Day Year 112999
	18. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space	Signature		Month Day Year
FACIL	3. CA. NO 210 CODE. 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous n	notable covered by this monifest execut as	d in Item 19	
Y	Printed/Typed Name	Signature SAO	S 17 11010 177	Month Day Year

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIX, CALL 1-800-852-7550

CALTEC ENVIRONMENTAL INC

FAX NO.

4 4 0 0 4

P. 12

BAY OR NIGHT TELEPHONE (510) 235-1383

CERTIFICATE

CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY

255 Parr Boulevard - Richmond, California 94801

NO. 20004

CUSTOMER	
GEMS	
JOB NO.	-
964529	

POR:	
LOCATION: RICHMOND DATE: 94/11/29 TIME;	08:19
TEST METHODVISUAL_GASTECH/1314_SMPN LAST PRODUCT	LG
This is to certify that I have personally determined that this tank is in accordant Petroleum Institute and have found the condition to be in accordance with its. This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection completed and is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instruction.	assigned designation. herein set forth was
TANK SIZE 300 GALLON TANK CONDITION SAF	E FOR FIRE
REMARKS: OXYGEN 20 93 LOWER EXPLOSIVE LIMIT LESS THAN 0 1 ERICKSON, INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE NUMBERED TA CUT OPEN, PROCESSED, AND THEREFORE DESTROYED AT OUR PERMIT WASTE FACILITY. ERICKSON, INC. HAS THE APPROPRIATE PERMITS FOR, AND HAS A SHIPPED TO US FOR PROCESSING.	NK HAS BEEN TED HAZARDOUS

In the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt, immediately stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric changes occur.

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) in the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under existing atmospheric conditions while maintained as directed on the Inspector's cartificate.

SAFE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit; and that (b) in the judgment of the inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concentration that permitted under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of fire and while maintained as directed on the inspector's certificate, and further, (c) All adjacent spaces have either been cleaned sufficiently to prevent the spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed necessary by the inspector.

The undersigned representative acknowledges receipt of this certificate and understands the conditions and limitations under

which it was issued.

REDRESENTATIVE

TITLE

HISPECTOR

PAGE . 809

אבר זה שה זפימת בעור באור בפו

€P509